STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF LAKE

§

ESD_112

I, Willard Rooks Helander, County Clerk of the County of Lake, in the State of
lllinois, keeper of the records and files of said County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
assessed valuation of all property as assessed and equalized by the State Department
of Revenue for the year 2011 for NORTH SHORE SCHOOL DISTRICT #112 of Lake
County is the sum of $2,390,360,103 itemized as follows:

Real Estate
Railroad

$
$
$

2,388,796,816
1,563,287
2,390,360,103

all of which appears from the records and files in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

| have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of
said County, in my office in Waukegan, lllinois, this 18th day of April, 2012.

County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois

2011 Tax Rate

2011 Extension

Bonds

Educational

Fire Prevention & Safety

IMRF

Operation & Maint.

Social Security

Special Education

Tort judgement & liability insurance
Transportation

Working Cash

Total:

0.234
2.057
0.060
0.033
0.283
0.033
0.023
0.012
0.080
0.003

2.818

5,693,442.64
49,169,707.32
1,434,216.06
788,818.83
6,764,719.09
788,818.83
549,782.82
286,843.21
1,912,288.08
71,710.80

67,360,347.68

67,360,347.68
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County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois




