STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE

I, Willard Rooks Helander, County Clerk of the County of Lake, in the State of Illinois, keeper of the records and files of said County, **DO HEREBY CERTIFY** that the assessed valuation of all property as assessed and equalized by the State Department of Revenue for the year 2011 for **NORTH SHORE SCHOOL DISTRICT #112** of Lake County is the sum of \$2,390,360,103 itemized as follows:

Real Estate	\$ 2,388,796,816
Railroad	\$ 1,563,287
Total	\$ 2,390,360,103

all of which appears from the records and files in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, in my office in Waukegan, Illinois, this 18th day of April, 2012.

County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois

	2011 Tax Rate	2011 Extension
Bonds	0.234	5,593,442.64
Educational	2.057	49,169,707.32
Fire Prevention & Safety	0.060	1,434,216.06
IMRF	0.033	788,818.83
Operation & Maint.	0.283	6,764,719.09
Social Security	0.033	788,818.83
Special Education	0.023	549,782.82
Tort judgement & liability insurance	0.012	286,843.21
Transportation	0.080	1,912,288.08
Working Cash	0.003	71,710.80
	2.818	67,360,347.68
Total:		67,360,347.68

Willack R. Helander
County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois